
79
projects 9,503,637 €

19
3,046,249 €

MITROVICA
NORTH

741,468 €
INTER-MUNICIPAL

PROJECTS

1,852,521 €
ZVECAN

2,795,290 €
LEPOSAVIC

1,068,107 €
ZUBIN POTOK

1216

29 3

Grant
Scheme
North I

Grant
Scheme
North II

PROJECTS IN
THE NORTH KOSOVO

FROM GRANT
SCHEMES TO

NORTH KOSOVO

FINANCIAL 
ASSISTANCE

BENEFICIARIES 4 municipalities

3,777,962 €

60 private 
companies

3,920,270 €

10 NGOs

1,805,403 €

NUMBER OF PROJECTS BY MUNICIPALITY

SECTORS WITH THE HIGHEST
SHARE BY MUNICIPALITY

EU GRANT 
SCHEMES TO 
NORTH 
KOSOVO

MITROVICA NORTH

ZUBIN POTOK LEPOSAVIC

ZVECAN

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT

AGRICULTUREAGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURE

83,4% 82,7%

47,4% 50%

39.8
%

19%

41.2%

Project financed by: Implemented by:



NORTH KOSOVO
DEVELOPMENT FUND

FUNDS BY 
MUNICIPALITY

SEVERNA 
MITROVICA

ZUBIN POTOK

ZVEČAN

LEPOSAVIĆ

2,915,190 €

1.397,532 €

1,661,282 €

1,581,637 €

NUMBER OF PROJECTS BY MUNICIPALITY 
AND THEIR SHARE BY SECTOR

PROJECTS BY SECTOR

SEVERNA MITROVICA
5 PROJECTS

ZUBIN POTOK
4 PROJECTS

LEPOSAVIĆ
6 PROJECTS

75%50%

80%

ZVEČAN
7 PROJECTS

INFRASTRUCTURE INFRASTRUCTURE

INFRASTRUCTURE INFRASTRUCTURE

57%

MORE THAN 9.4 MILLION 
EUR COLLECTED

22 PROJECTS APPROVED 
WITH THE VALUE OF 
AROUND 7.5 MILLION EUR

39%

18%

21%

22%

Project funded by: Implemented by:



1,984,188.56 €
2,165,963.56 €

3,058,389 €

868,716.65 €

PROJECTS
PROPOSED BY

MUNICIPALITIES 
(148)

IMPLEMENTED
PROJECTS

FUNDS SPENT

4,099,800 €

16,303,810 €

3,997,445 €
3,097,610 €

LEPOSAVIĆ

LEPOSAVIĆ

ZUBIN POTOK
ZUBIN POTOK

ZUBIN
POTOK

SEVERNA 
MITROVICA

SEVERNA 
MITROVICA

SEVERNA 
MITROVICA

ZVEČAN
ZVEČAN

ZVEČAN

4,858,955 €

LEPOSAVIĆ

21.3% 47.8%

48.6%
100%

NUMBER OF PROJECTS BY MINISTRY

SECTORS WITH THE HIGHEST SHARE

THE GOVERNMENT OF KOSOVO’S FUNDS FOR
CAPITAL PROJECTS IN LOCAL SELF-GOVERNMENTS
IN THE NORTH KOSOVO FOR 2015

15,170,000 €

49

23

37

37

TRANSPORTATION
SOCIAL
CARE

EDUCATION YOUTH, SPORT
AND RECREATION

4,277,855 € 2,560,000 €

2,194,870 € 1,770,610 €
Project financed by: Implemented by:

GOVERNMENT
OF KOSOVO

MINISTRY NUMBER OF
PROJECTS REQUESTED FUNDS

10 11

18

37



4 MUNICIPALITIES IN 
NORTH KOSOVO

124 PROJECTS

54,503,985
EUR

PROJECTS BY 
SECTORS

IMPLEMENTATION
STAGE

INFRASTRUCTURE

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT

IMPLEMENTED

NUMBER OF PROJECTS
BY MUNICIPALITY

EU FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO 
NORTH KOSOVO 2010-2015

IPA 2010
IPA 2011

IPA 2012

IPA 2013IPA 2013 II

IPA 2014

EIDHR 2012

AGRICULTURE

NGOs

NOT STARTED

ONGOING

6.45%

8,747,339.00 €

8.505.194,00 €

37,251,451.00 €

40.32%

MITROVICA NORTH

LEPOSAVIC

ZVECAN

ZUBIN POTOK

38

34

23

21

7

1 INTER-MUNICIPAL PROJECTS

PROJECTS FOR ALL FOUR MUNICIPALITIES

Project financed by: Implementation:

53.23%

46

27

2526



KOSOVO 
GOVERNMENT

15,170,000 €

DEVELOPMENT 
FUND

7,555,641 €

EUROPEAN UNION

9,503,637 €

FUNDS RECIPIENTS

PROJECTS BY SECTORS

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO 
NORTH KOSOVO AFTER THE 
BRUSSELS AGREEMENT

Project financed by: Implementation

NUMBER OF
PROJECTS

VALUE

249
32,229,278 €

LOCAL SELF-GOVERNMENTS

PRIVATE SECTOR

NGO

179 PROJECTS

60 PROJECTS

10 PROJECTS

INFRASTRUCTURE

AGRICULTURE

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

EQUIPMENT

SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT

SOCIAL CARE

148

45

27

22

6

1

LEPOSAVICZUBIN
POTOK

SEVERNA 
MITROVICA

ZVECAN

VALUE OF IMPLEMENTED PROJECTS BY 
MUNICIPALITY


